San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency

Chair: David Penaloza

Santa Ana



Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency

Chair: Patricia Kelley Mission Viejo

March 5, 2025 Via: Email Transmission

To Whom It May Concern:

Subject: Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency and

San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency

Purchase Order No. K001201-016

ISO 18000 6C Compliant Transponders (Exterior Sticker Tags)

Notice of Intent to Award

The Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency and the San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency (jointly, "Agency") have completed their review and evaluation of the Purchase Order Proposals submitted in response to the subject procurement and intend to award Purchase Order No. K001201-016 to:

Star Systems America, LLC

Authorization for execution of this Purchase Order is subject to the Chief Executive Officer's approval, as delegated by the Agency's Boards of Directors on August 9, 2018.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to:

Foothill/Eastern Transportation Corridor Agency and San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency 125 Pacifica, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618-3304

Attention: Director, Contracts and Procurement

Via Fax: (949) 754-3491

Via E-mail: contracts@thetollroads.com

cc: T. Bachor, TCA Document Control, TCA